Such solicitor shall be selected by a majority vote of those elected to the Village Council and shall serve for a period of two years commencing March 1, 2026.  
SECTION 2. The salary of the Solicitor shall be based on the following schedule:  A. Four Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($4,400.00) per year payable monthly, for general legal counsel normally associated with municipal government functions, including duties such as:  1. Support of the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Ohio.  2. Review and approval of legal notices, bid forms, and other legal documents of general government functions.